
2025 SPRING SPORTS COACHING STAFF 

 
SPORT 

 
LEVEL 

 
COACH 

 
EMAIL 

 
HOME GAME SITE 

 
BASEBALL 

 
Varsity 

 
Frank Adamo 

 
adamof@dfsd.org 

 
Gould Park 

  
Assistant 

 
Ryan Davis 

 
davisr@dfsd.org 

 

 
 

 
JV 

 
James Turenchalk 

 
turenchalkj@dfsd.org 

 
Gould Park 

 
 

 
Modified 

 
Brian Dubilier 

 
dubilierb@dfsd.org 

 
Gould Park 

     

 
SOFTBALL 

 
Varsity 

 
Kim Reznicek 

 
reznicekk@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
Assistant 

 
Jenn Tucci 

 
Tucci312@yahoo.com 

 

  
JV 

 
Amy Vaccaro 

 
vaccaroa@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

     

 
BOYS TENNIS 

 
Varsity 

 
Erik Bartell 

 
bartelle@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

     

BOYS LACROSSE  
Varsity 

 
Drew Maier 

 
maiera@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

  
Assistant  

 
Mike Meagh 

 
meaghm@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
Modified 

 
Bobby Cerami 

 
ceramir@dfsd.org 

 
South Field 

     

GIRLS 
LACROSSE 

 
Varsity 

 
Kiersten McGovern 

 
mcgovernk@dfsd.org 

 
Springhurst 

 
 

 
Assistant  

 
Allison Burtt 

 
burtta@dfsd.org  

 
Springhurst  

  
Modified 

 
Catherine Todd 

 
toddcs@dfsd.org 

 
South Field 

     

GIRLS FLAG  
FOOTBALL 

 
Varsity 

 
Vinny Garofalo 

 
garofalov@dfsd.org  

 
Springhurst 

     

 
GOLF 

 
Varsity 

 
Ed Feller 

 
fellere@dfsd.org 

 
Ardsley CC 

     

 
TRACK 

 
Varsity 

 
Curtis Brown 

 
brownc@dfsd.org 

 
 

  
Assistant 

 
Jim Lindsay 

 
lindsayj@dfsd.org 

 
 

  
Modified 

 
Scott Patrillo 

 
patrillos@dfsd.org 

 

  
Assistant 

 
Denise Briscoe 

 
briscoed@dfsd.org  

 

     

UNIFIED 
BOWLING 

 
 

 
Joe Cox 

 
coxj@dfsd.org 

 
 

     

ATHLETIC 
TRAINER 

  
Taylor DeRuvo 

 
deruvot@dfsd.org  

 

FITNESS CENTER    Mon-Thurs 
3:30 – 5:00 
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